TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609473

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.G. McGuiggan Corp.		05/26/2020	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smyth Companies, LLC	
Street Address:	1085 Snelling Avenue N	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2579449	RED ROCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6126077325 Phone:

Email: bgrahn@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara J Grahn Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203120.00131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J Grahn
SIGNATURE:	/bjg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=RED ROCK Assignment US and Canada.docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0527

900580855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

G.G. McGuiggan Corp., a Minnesota corporation, hereby assigns to Smyth Companies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office and place of business at 1085 Snelling Avenue North, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark RED ROCK, including any and all common law rights, state or federal applications or registrations therefor, including the following registrations:

U.S. Registration No. 2579449, registered June 11, 2002

Canada Registration No. TMA608331, registered April 22, 2004

and including all trade name rights, service mark rights and all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark.

G.G. MCGUIGGAN CORP. By Dank K. Baught
Printed Name: Dand K. Baumser Sur

Title: $\angle \mathcal{E} \cup \mathcal{E}$ Dated: $\angle \mathcal{E} \cup \mathcal{E}$

Active\108793886.v1-4/2/20

RECORDED: 11/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007109 FRAME: 0528